d

acco

rdin

g to

the

cont

ract

0 Y Y

Total
1,796,

745.77
-- -- -- -- -- --

36,076

.19

30,970.0

7
-- 0 -- -- --

Entrust financial expected to be unable to recover the principal or impairment might be occurred

□ Applicable  √ Not applicable

(2) Entrusted loans

□ Applicable   √ Not applicable

The company had no entrusted loans in the reporting period.

4. Other significant contract

□ Applicable  √ Not applicable

The company had no other significant contract in the reporting period.

XVI. Explanation on other material matters

□Applicable   √ Not applicable

There are no explanation on other material matters in the period

XVII. Material matters of subsidiary of the Company

□ Applicable  √ Not applicable

无锡威孚高科技集团股份有限公司 2021 年年度报告全文

74

Section VII. Changes in Shares and Particulars about Shareholders

I. Changes in Share Capital

1. Changes in Share Capital

In Share

Before the Change Increase/Decrease in the Change (+, -) After the Change

Amount
Proporti

on

New

shares

issued

Bon

us

shar

es

Publ

ic

reser

ve

trans

fer

into

share

capit

al

Others Subtotal Amount
Proporti

on

I. Restricted shares 19,620,830 1.94%   -331,494 -331,494 19,289,336 1.91%

1. State-owned shares

2. State-owned legal person’s shares

3. Other domestic shares 19,620,830 1.94%   -331,494 -331,494 19,289,336 1.91%

Including: Domestic legal person’s

shares

Domestic natural person’s shares  19,620,830 1.94%   -331,494 -331,494 19,289,336 1.91%

4. Foreign shares

Including: Foreign legal person’s

shares

Foreign natural person’s shares

II. Unrestricted shares  989,329,740 98.06%   40,494 40,494 989,370,234 98.09%

1. RMB ordinary shares 816,949,740 80.97%   40,494 40,494 816,990,234 81.00%

2. Domestically listed foreign shares 172,380,000 17.09%   172,380,000 17.09%

3. Overseas listed foreign shares

4. Others

III. Total shares 1,008,950,570 100.00%   -291,000 -291,000 1,008,659,570 100.00%

Reasons for share changed

√ Applicable  □ Not applicable

1.During the reporting period, restricted shares changed due to the buy-back and canceled of some restricted shares granted without

circulation for year of 2020;

2. During the reporting period, change of lock-up shares held by senior executives are resulting by the change of directors,

supervisors and senior executives.

Approval of share changed

无锡威孚高科技集团股份有限公司 2021 年年度报告全文

75

√ Applicable  □ Not applicable

On October 22, 2021, the Company held the 5th session of 10th BOD to deliberated and approved relevant proposals as Adjustment of